
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1P 2O1ONRCUCO AEO

2.A3.MMNTIMCAnON N ETC • AJ• E 4s. 4•.QLO•0RCaASSRE O NO & pna tO9=?dN0.ePwk&)
moos See Block 15C. HR-11-208 I

05/25/2011
IL WSM DBy CMOB 3100 7.AOUDrVEREDWv p0IMIm ) COD 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of contracts
Attn.. Konique B. Williams Nail Stop TWB-01-B10O
Hall Stop TwB-01-B10N
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

5.kJAMEANA)DAOFEMUOCONMTrAOOR (NO. uw1 WV*8WtA MbmdBP O~d9) gq AMEAID~oWE~OFsoucrATMNO#4-

RAP CONSULTANTS, INC

3901 ROSWELL RD STE 340 NRA.SOO(FCA-IO8O-8 CO-T9A9,RNO.
NRC-38-08-699

NARIETTA QA 300626250
Jos. DATED (SEE ITEM r8)

COON 608069589 "FACUJYOOOE ' 04-16-2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

'-The above nwmbered adotaon ts amended as set to in Item 14. The hour and data eSpeclfled for reOpt of Offers [Isw ~aened, Q notextended.
Offers must adcwameedge recelpt of ths amendment porl to the hour and date apecfld In the softctalen or ms wmined, by one of the folloWng methods:
(a) By complelng Items 8 End 1i, and mtumba . , copies of the amendment; (b) By •ssnoevedgkng reoeipt of ths amendment on each copy 1 the
ofter subited;l or (q) By separate leer or telegram widch Indudes a reference to the socfalion mnd .wendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by vitue of thls amendment you desire to change an offer already submted, such change may be made
by telegram or lelter, provided each telegram or totter males reference to the soldtmon and tis mmendmenl, and Is recetved pdor to the opening hour
and date soechied.

12. ACCOUNTRG AND APPRMPRIATMON OATA 5f1WA" Not Ahwlicable

1 HIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION8 OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

QQ A.ThCKNOORODM1t5 PURM1AHTTO0. y0 at ITMCKANOEETFOR TH 'EMM14 AREMUMEINECONTRACTORDER NO.3n,19

& TPN ABOVE NUMBMRED 0ON1NAC11ODER I3 MOO•1ED TO REMLECT THE ADWSEA CKHANOES (ach u dwmwos In psniq 011 qapwiaatmi. i•)
SET FORTH o• ITE 14. PU W U 7NTHU ISE AVSTHn• OF FAR 4&WO).

C. TrW 5PPLEMIITAL AOREU!T 6 ENTERED NM1 PURSUAN TO ATIMINriY OF:

O.oTNMSo * W N meo mlj) 52.243-1 Changes-Fixed Price

N By MSutual Conaent of Both Parties

E.IMPORTANT: Contactor 3 is nom. EIs requited to sin t doaniontand retumr01  epies to lhe Issuing office.

14. OE5OAlPTlOt OF POMEDMNTWOMCORAIIO Ppinod abyUCIT 5COn IIAQdki k.dkigq @a*s*ina= WlAMm4p Wo oft~.)

The purpose of this modification number 05 is to revise the Fey Personnel Section to replace the Clinical Director

position and to revise the frequency of the Technical Progress Report and Financial Status Report from monthly to
quarterly.

Total Contract Ceiling: $458,912 (NO Change)
Total Obligation: $446,144 (No Change)

Period of Performance: 4/16/2008 - 4/15/2012 INo Change)

Please see continuation page for specific changes.

IS&. NAME AiDM 1111.2 OP SQOER (tegrp" is WASA # AND ITMEOFOO~nTRA11 OPIER (Twi-pi
Monique B. Williams
Contracting Officer

.~O7W~&ltA~ "4STANDARDFORM3 SO EV.104MS
PREVMO EDm0N WOT USA•L Pumby GSA I FAR 448 CFM 6Wo

TWPLTE - ADM991 OUNS REVIEW CjOMLETE SEP 0)1 Zg1

MOW



NRC-38-08-699
Modification No. 05

1. On page 59, Section C.14 Key Personnel change the Clinical Director from Mr. Norman
Winegar to Ms. Elizabeth Bonet.

2. On page 8, 2052.211-71, Technical Progress Report and 2052-211-72, Financial Status Report
change the frequency of the reports from monthly to quarterly. Change the first sentence of
each section to read as follows:

2052.211-71 -Technical Progress Report:
'The contractor shall provide a quarterly Technical Progress Report to the project officer

and the contracting officer.'

2052.211-72 - Financial Status Report:
"The contractor shall provide a quarterly Financial Status Report to the project officer

and the contracting officer.".

3. A summary of obligations from the date of award to the date of this modification follows:

FISCAL YEAR 2008:

FISCAL YEAR 2009:

FISCAL YEAR 2010:

FISCAL YEAR 2011:

$ 108,795.00

$ 109,758.00

$ 185,000.00

$ 62,591.00

TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: $ 446,144.00

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

2


